CH \$40.00 35774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM311972 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 005324 Frame 0695. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.		07/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Assignment America, LLC		
Street Address:	6551 Park of Commerce Boulevard, N.W.		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33487		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3577477	ONESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22742-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
SIGNATURE:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=CORRECTIVE TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CORRECTIVE TM ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0471

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 07/17/2014 900295492

ETAS ID: TM311074

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.		07/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Local Staff, LLC	
Street Address:	3805 West Chester Pike, Suite 200	
City:	Newtown Square	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19073	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3577477	ONESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212-969-3000

Email:

trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Adam D. Siegartel

Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2:

Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

AT	TORNEY	DOCKET	NUMBER:

22742-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Adam D. Siegartel

SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:

/Adam D. Siegartel/ 07/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=LOCAL STAFF, LLC#page1.tif source=LOCAL STAFF, LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0472

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Correcting Assignment Recorded at 5324/0695)

This CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 16TH day of July, 2014 by Cross Country Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 6551 Park of Commerce Boulevard, N.W., Boca Raton, FL 33487 ("<u>Assignor</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns: (a) the trademark listed on *Exhibit 1* to this Trademark Assignment; (b) the corresponding trademark registration listed on *Exhibit 1* to this Trademark Assignment; and (c) all goodwill associated with that trademark and corresponding trademark registration (the trademark, registration, and goodwill, collectively, the "<u>Trademark</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor previously executed an erroneous assignment that listed Local Staff, LLC as the Assignee of the Trademark, and this erroneous assignment was recorded on July 21, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5324/0695

WHEREAS, **Assignment America, LLC,** a Delaware Limited Liability company located at 6551 Park of Commerce Boulevard, N.W., Boca Raton, FL 33487 ("Assignee") is in fact acquiring the Trademark from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all derivatives and colorable imitations of the Trademark, including but not limited to (a) all rights to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, and other violations concerning the Trademark, and (b) all rights in the Trademark worldwide.
- 2. Assignor agrees to promptly execute all documents and assist in all proceedings to perfect, register, and record Assignee's rights to the Trademark as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate, and any additional documents that are reasonably necessary to accomplish the intent of this Trademark Assignment.
- 3. Pursuant to TMEP § 503.06(b), Assignor acknowledges that the assignment recorded at 5324/0695 was in error and will record this corrective assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE, INC.

By: Garsan	E. Pall
Printed name:	Susan E. BALL
Title: <u>Secr</u>	etary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0473

Exhibit 1

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
ONESOURCE	77/314552	3,577,477	02/17/2009	Class 35: Nursing and
				allied healthcare staffing
				vendor management
				services for hospitals and
				healthcare facilities.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0474

2